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Lake Piru Recreation Area 

Filming Requirements & Rate Sheet 

Location Fees 
 
Cinema/Feature Film/Television Series Productions/Television 
Commercial/Infomercial/Public Service Announcements/Music 
Videos:  
Large commercial film shoots/productions will be charged a minimum fee of 
$1,000 per day (and up), plus applicable service fees. Rates and fees will be based 
on the use of facilities, impact to those facilities and the public, size of operation, 
and the complexity of production.  
  
Still Photography: 
All still photography shoots will be charged a minimum fee of $500.00 per day 
(and up), plus applicable Service fees. Rates and fees will be based on the use of 
facilities, impact to those facilities and the public, size of operation, and the 
complexity of production.  
 
Student Film Productions:  
All student film shoots and film projects will be charged a minimum fee of 
$250.00 per day (and up), plus applicable service fees. Rates and fees will be 
based on the use of facilities, impact to those facilities and the public, size of 
operation, and the complexity of production.  
  
Service Fees: 
Depending on the size, location and activity involved, applicant may be required 
to pay for District staff to be present. It should be noted that all water based film 
shoots will be required to pay for a minimum of one District staff member. 
 

$59.36 hr. & up, Ranger for land based activities  
 $105/hr. (flat rate), Ranger for water based activities 
 
Clean-up/Damage Fees: 
Licensee is required to cleanup any debris and leave the premises in same or 
better condition as when the licensee arrived.  If the licensee fails to perform 
necessary cleanup to bring premise to its pre-existing state, the District may 
perform the cleanup and charge licensee an hourly fee of $50.00 for the District 
time. If licensee damages premises, licensee will be charged the District’s actual 
cost to repair or replace damaged premise.  
 
Operations Impact Fee (Concession Service Fees): 
Filming agencies may be required to pay additional fees to the onsite Concessions 
Service, who is responsible for operating the recreation areas within the 
boundaries of the Lake Piru recreation Area for impact to its business operations 
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related to filming. These rates will be determined by the use of facility, impact to 
public, size of operation, complexity of production, the location of the shoot and 
the impact on the concession services business operations. These fees will be 
determined United Water Conservation District Film Permit advisor after 
coordination and agreement with the onsite concessions service manager and will 
be based on the above mentioned criteria. 
 
Insurance Requirements 
Agencies filming within the boundaries of the Lake Piru recreation Area will not 
be issued a permit until such a time that United Water Conservation District and 
Parks Management Company, their officers, employees, volunteers, elected 
officials and members of boards and commissions are named as ADDITIONAL 
INSUREDS of an insurance policy having a minimum coverage at all times of $1 
million General Liability and $1 million for Property Damage. Said insurance 
shall apply as primary insurance and no other insurance maintained by the 
Additional Insured will be called upon to contribute with insurance provided by 
this policy. The policy must state "United Water Conservation District and Parks 
Management Company must be provided 30 days advance written notice of any 
change in coverage or cancellation”.  Any exceptions to the above must be 
approved in writing by the United Water Conservation District Administrative 
Services Division manager. 
 
 Agency: United Water Conservation District 
   Lake Piru Recreation Area 
 Location: 4780 Piru Canyon Rd. 
   Piru, CA  93040 
 Office:  106 N. 8th St. 
   Santa Paula, CA  93060 
 
 Agency: Parks Management Company 
   Lake Piru Recreation Area 
 Location: 4780 Piru Canyon Rd. 
   Piru, CA  93040 
 Office:  PO Box 1018 
   Templeton, CA 93465 
 
Hand written, or stamped binders will not be accepted 
 
** Please note an insurance certificate must be accompanied by an 
insurance endorsement naming both United Water Conservation 
District and Parks Management Company as additionally insured. 
This endorsement shall accompany the said insured’s certificate of 
insurance which shall also name both UWCD and PMC as 
additionally insured. 
 
  



 3 Adopted 4/14/10 

Permit/Application/Contract Requirements: 
All agencies filming within the Lake Piru Recreation Area will be required to 
provide a copy of a completed Ventura County Film Permit. The Ventura County 
Film permit Office can be contacted at (805) 654-2488.  Agencies will also be 
required to provide a “wet signature” copy of the above provided -Lake Piru 
Recreation Area Film Contract Agreement. 
 
Document Deadlines: 
All documents must be received no later than three (3) business days prior to the 
shoot date. Documents received later than this time will be charged $100.00 late 
processing fee. 
 
All rates are subject to change. Both the Supervising Park Ranger and 
Administrative Services Manager of United Water Conservation District reserve 
the right to increase or decrease fees based upon the use of facility, impact to 
public, size of operation, complexity of production and the location of the shoot. 
 
 
 


